

COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

No. : CU/DSW/2017/024/128 - 10

Date: 07/04/2022

CORRIGENDUM

It is hereby notify to the following existing Cotton University hostel boarders of UG 3rd-4th and UG 5th-6th semester to complete their renewal admission process on or before 10/04/2022.

The payment can be made through online payment mode. The payment receipt should be submitted to the respective warden. The examination process will be held up if the renewal admission process is not completed within the period mentioned.

List of NBD hostel for Hostel Renewal admission, C.U. 2021-22

SI. No.	Name of the Student	Enrollment no.	Programme	Amount to be paid (in Rs.)
1	ANANNYA BORDOLOI	PHY1932015	UG 5th/6th	₹ 3,500.00
2	ANIMA SARKAR	ECO1931028	UG 5th/6th	₹ 3,500.00
3	DIKSHITA KASHYAP	CHM2032106	UG 5th/6th	₹ 3,500.00
4	JAYASRI RABHA	ASM1931007	UG 5th/6th	₹ 3,500.00
5	SRUTISMRITA BASISTHA	PSC1931002	UG 5th/6th	₹ 3,500.00

List of **SKL** hostel for Hostel Renewal admission, C.U. 2021-22

SI. No.	Name of the Student	Enrollment no.	Programme	Amount to be paid (in Rs.)
1	CHINMOYEE KALITA	ENG2031008	UG 3rd/4th	₹ 3,500.00
2	SONMINA BORO	PSC2031070	UG 3rd/4th	₹ 3,500.00
3	SHYAMOLIMA MORAN	EDN2031049	UG 3rd/4th	₹ 3,500.00
4	PARINITA SARMA	ECO1931001	UG 5th/6th	₹ 3,500.00

Prasanta Sarma)

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)) Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.

Date: 07/04/2022

No.: CU/DSW/2017/024/128-10

Copy to :

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to apprise the Vice chancellor.
- 2. PS to Registrar to apprise the Registrar.
- 3. Dean of Students' Welfare (DSW) for kind information.
- 4. The Academic Registrar, CU for kind information.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, CU for kind information.
- 6. All the wardens of the CU hostels.
- 7. The Finance officer, CU for kind information.
- 8. CSM to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Office file.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.